Supplementary Table 1. Percentage of participants endorsing each

form of adversity.

Stressful life event

% Endorsing

Death of a parent

Death of a close family member

Death of a close friend

Divorce/separation of parents

Moving house

Moving country

Stay in foster home or residential care
Serious illness or injury

Serious illness or injury of a family member
Drug taking or alcoholism in the immediate family
Mental disorder in the immediate family
Conflict between parents

Parent in prison

Other disturbing event

None of the above

2.5

42.7

5.6

14.5

41.6

9.9

1.3

4.7

13.4

33

3.8

11.9

0.8

1.8

21.3




